STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Clay Banks Door County

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS FOR THE TOWN OF CLAY BANKS

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of Electors of the Town of Clay Banks, Door County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at Clay Banks town hall located at 6098 CTH OO, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 on Saturday, August 19th, 2023, at 9:00 a.m., for the purpose of discussing the status of and funding options of broadband.

Dated this 31st day of July, 2023

I attest that the above notice was posted as required by law in the following place in the Town of Clay Banks, Door County, Wisconsin on Monday, July 31st, 2023:

Website: tn.claybanks.wi.gov	
Clay Banks Town Hall at	·
	Jessica Bongle, Clerk